Year

1974
1974
1978
1978
1978
1979
1985
1989
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999

Number

1

74-1-21
78-4-11
78-5-1
78-3R
79-10-13
1-85
89-6-5
93-R-2
93-10-04
94-6-6
94-6-13
7-94
96-09-03R
96-09-04R
97-12-01R
97-12-02R
97-02-02R
97-02-03R
97-02-04R
97-04-06R
97-04-07R
11-03
98-01
98-03R
98-11-02
98-12-07
99-3-02
99-003
99-03-01
99-001
99-002
99-003
99-006
99-007
99-008
99-009
99-010
99-011
99-020
99-07-007
99-07-008
99-3-05

Description

Official Estimate Of Population

Duplication - Refer To # 1

Certificates Of Obligations - $240,000.00

Professional Services For Wastewater Facility

Sewer Plant Contract & Bid Award

Application For Federal Grant Assistance

Highway Name To A. M. Aiken Memorial

911 Emergency Phone Number Establishment

Reinstate Prayer In Public Schools

Property Sale To Volunteer Fire Department

Temporary Easement To TX-DOT

Tariff Schedule For PUC

Duplication - Refer To # 94-6-13

Sewer Rate Increase

Sewer Connect Charges (Tap Fees)

Appointment Of Official Newspaper

Authorization For TWDB Loan Application

Signature Authority For Bank Accounts

Ordering Of A Runoff Election

Election Order

Authorization Of Submission Of Grant

Authorization Of Submission Of Grant

Closing Of Street For Christmas Parade

Property Tax Rate Levy

Repayment Of Emergency Funds From TWDB

Closing Of Street For Christmas Parade

Commercial Land Use Preference Along I-30

Change Of City Accounts To Interest Bearing Accounts
Ordering Of A General Election

Duplication - Refer To # 99-003

Authorization For Construction Of Two Buildings At Sewer Plant
Authorization For Construction Of One Building At Sewer Plant
Authorization Of Roof Replacement On Community Center
Duplication - Refer To # 99-002

Duplication - Refer To # 99-001

Duplication - Refer To # 99-003

Authorization Of Purchase Of Garden Tractor
Authorization Of Submission Of Community Development Grant
Duplication - Refer To # 99-010

Signature Authority For Bank Accounts

Cancellation Of Credit Cards

Purchase Order Requirement

Closing Of Existing Bank Accounts & Reopening Of New Accounts

Effective Date
January 21, 1974

April 11, 1978
May 1, 1978
May 1, 1978
October 13, 1979
January 7, 1985
June 5, 1989
October 4, 1993
October 4, 1993
June 6, 1994
June 13, 1994

September 9, 1996
September 9, 1996
December 2, 1996
December 2, 1996
February 3, 1997
February 3, 1997
February 3, 1997
April 17, 1997
April 17, 1997
December 6, 1997
September 8, 1998
November 2, 1998
December 5, 1998
December 7, 1998
March 1, 1999
March 1, 1999

April 5, 1999
April 5, 1999
April 5, 1999

April 5, 1999
April 5, 1999

June 28, 1999
July 6, 1999
July 6, 1999
July 6, 1999

Mayor
Barron Adams

Barron Adams
Barron Adams
Barron Adams
Barron Adams
Jack White
Jack White
Weldon Wallace
Weldon Wallace
Weldon Wallace
Weldon Wallace

Lisa White

Lisa White

Lisa White

Lisa White

Lisa White

Lisa White

Lisa White

Lisa White

Lisa White

Odis Peacock
Barbara LaMoore
Barbara LaMoore
Barbara LaMoore
Barbara LaMoore
Barbara LaMoore
Barbara LaMoore

Barbara LaMoore
Barbara LaMoore
Barbara LaMoore

Barbara LaMoore
Barbara LaMoore

Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson



2000
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2006
2006
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

00-10-001
00-10-002
00-12-001-A
01-09-003
02-03-006
02-03-009
02-04-10-02
02-04-1001
001-2002
002-2002
003-2002
001-2003
002-2003
003-2003
004-2003
005-2003
001-2004
010-2004
001-2006
002-2006
001-2007
001-2008
002-2008
003-2008
004-2008
001-2009
002-2009
003-2009
004-2009
005-2009
006-2009
007-2009
008-2009
001-2010
002-2010
003-2010
002-2011
003-2011
001-2012
002-2012
003-2012
004-2012
005-2012
006-2012
007-2012

Citizen Complaint Procedure

Excessive Force Regulations

Support Letter For CWSC For Step Grant

Contract Amendment For TDHCA 720111

Community Development Contract Amendment

Contract Amendment For TDHCA 720111

Project Engineer & Administrator Selection For Grant
Authorizing Litigation Settlement For Pruitt

Firemen's Appreciation Dinner

Community Center Sidewalk Expansion & Flagpole Installation
Application For Funding Through ORCA

Authorizing Transfer Of City Funds

Community Development Contract Amendment

Signature Authority For TCDP Grant Project

Fireman Appreciation Day

Voting Authorization For Directors For Hunt County Appraisal District
Removal Of Tax Exemption For Elderly & Disabled

TCDP Grant Application - Sponsor Campbell Water Supply
Providing for Accessible Voting System

TCDP Grant Application Authorization

Joint Election Agreement With Hunt County

Floodplain Administration

Authorization Of Submission Of Grant Application

Declining Inclusion In Hunt County Emergency Service District
Authorizing Sale Of Property For Delinquent Taxes
Authorizing Inclusion In Hunt Couty Emergency Service District
Selection Of Grant Administrator

Selection Of Grant Engineer

Designation Of Highway 50 To Highway 24

Designation Of Grant Signature Authority

Participation In Hunt County Hazardous Waste Collection Center
Approving Energy Efficiency And Conservation Block Grant
Authorizing Sale of A Portion Of Washington Street

Excessive Force Regulations

Citizen Grievence Procedure

Authorization Of Submission Of Grant Application

Providing For Taxation Of Goods In Transit

Votes For The Hunt County Appraisal District Board Members
Atmos Rate Filing Suspension

Support Of Hunt County Transportation Plan

Authorizing Semi-Annual Elections

Atmos Rate Filing Intent

Acknowledging August As Safe Digging Month - Atmos
Submission Of Application TDCP Grant

Request For Voluntary Annexation - Terry Trapp

October 3, 2000
October 3, 2000
December 11, 2000
September 4, 2001
March 4, 2002
March 4, 2002

April 10, 2002

April 27, 2002
September 3, 2002
September 3, 2002
September 9, 2002
January 8, 2003
July 14, 2003

July 14, 2003
October 13, 2003
December 8, 2003
July 12, 2004
October 27, 2004
February 13, 2006
September 11, 2006
March 12, 2007
September 8, 2008
October 13, 2008
October 13, 2008
December 8, 2008
February 9, 2009
April 13, 2009

May 11, 2009

May 11, 2009
August 10, 2009
November 9, 2009
November 9, 2009
December 14, 2009
May 10, 2010

May 10, 2010
September 13, 2010
November 14, 2011
December 12, 2011
February 13, 2012
February 13, 2012
February 13, 2012
May 14, 2012
August 13, 2012
October 8, 2012
October 8, 2012

Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson
Donna Nelson
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Nick Jordan
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp
Terry Trapp - Ken Padilla, Mayor Pro Tem



2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

001-2013
002-2013
003-2013
004-2013
001-2014
001-2014
001-2014
001-2015
001-2016
002-2016
003-2016
004-2016
001-2017
002-2017
003-2017
004-2017
001-2018
003-2018
001-2019
002-2019
003-2019
001-2020
002-2021
003-2021
004-2021
008-2021
009-2021
010-2021q

Request For Voluntary Annexation - Hartline

Atmos Rerate

Voting Authorization For Directors For Hunt County Appraisal District
Nominating Candidate For Hunt County Appraisal District Board
Designating Highway 24 As Flying Tiger Memorial Highway
Supporting Flying Tiger Memorial Highway ( Revised)

Authorizing Investment Policy

Authorizing Grant Application Submission

Authorizing Creation of 911 Regional District

Investment Policy Annual Review

Civil Rights

Signature Authority TCDBG

Authorizing TCDBG Application And Signature Authority

Notice Publication For Certificates Of Obligation

Voting Authorization For Directors For Hunt County Appraisal District
Approving Purchase Of Real Estate By Hunt County Appraisal District
Atmos Rate Review Mechanism

Contract Authorization - Property Tax Collection

Authorizing Grant Application Submission

Appointing A Representative To Serve On County Elections Comm.
Adopting Policy Of Placement Of Items On Agenda

Approving Form Of Bylaws Of The Economic Development Corporation
Signatures For TXCDBG Contract 7220079

Polices Required For Funding With Contract TXxCDBG 7220079
Authorizing Service Provider For 2021-2022 TxCDBG Grant
Authorizing Mayor or City Administrator to execute Promissory Note
Approving New Hart Intercivic Election Equipment

Voting Authorization For Directors For Hunt County Appraisal District

January 14, 2013
June 10, 2013
November 18, 2013
September 13, 2013
July 21, 2014
October 20, 2014
October 15, 2014
February 16, 2015
August 15, 2016
October 17, 2016
November 21, 2016
November 21, 2016
January 16, 2017
November 20, 2017
November 20, 2017
November 20, 2017
March 19, 2018
April 16, 2018
January 21, 2019
October 21, 2019
October 21, 2019
June 15, 2020
March 15, 2021
March 15, 2021
March 15, 2021
September 20, 2021
October 18, 2021
November 15, 2021

Terry Trapp - Ken Padilla, Mayor Pro Tem
Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Ken Padilla

Carter Ketcham

Carter Ketcham

Carter Ketcham

Tracey Bowman - Mayor Pro Tem
Tracey Bowman - Mayor Pro Tem
Tracey Bowman - Mayor Pro Tem
Terry Trapp

Terry Trapp

Terry Trapp



