Year	Number	Description	Effective Date	Mayor
1974	1	Official Estimate Of Population	January 21, 1974	Barron Adams
1974	74-1-21	Duplication - Refer To # 1		
1978	78-4-11	Certificates Of Obligations - \$240,000.00	April 11, 1978	Barron Adams
1978	78-5-1	Professional Services For Wastewater Facility	May 1, 1978	Barron Adams
1978	78-3R	Sewer Plant Contract & Bid Award	May 1, 1978	Barron Adams
1979	79-10-13	Application For Federal Grant Assistance	October 13, 1979	Barron Adams
1985	1-85	Highway Name To A. M. Aiken Memorial	January 7, 1985	Jack White
1989	89-6-5	911 Emergency Phone Number Establishment	June 5, 1989	Jack White
1993	93-R-2	Reinstate Prayer In Public Schools	October 4, 1993	Weldon Wallace
1993	93-10-04	Property Sale To Volunteer Fire Department	October 4, 1993	Weldon Wallace
1994	94-6-6	Temporary Easement To TX-DOT	June 6, 1994	Weldon Wallace
1994	94-6-13	Tariff Schedule For PUC	June 13, 1994	Weldon Wallace
1994	7-94	Duplication - Refer To # 94-6-13		
1996	96-09-03R	Sewer Rate Increase	September 9, 1996	Lisa White
1996	96-09-04R	Sewer Connect Charges (Tap Fees)	September 9, 1996	Lisa White
1996	97-12-01R	Appointment Of Official Newspaper	December 2, 1996	Lisa White
1996	97-12-02R	Authorization For TWDB Loan Application	December 2, 1996	Lisa White
1997	97-02-02R	Signature Authority For Bank Accounts	February 3, 1997	Lisa White
1997	97-02-03R	Ordering Of A Runoff Election	February 3, 1997	Lisa White
1997	97-02-04R	Election Order	February 3, 1997	Lisa White
1997	97-04-06R	Authorization Of Submission Of Grant	April 17, 1997	Lisa White
1997	97-04-07R	Authorization Of Submission Of Grant	April 17, 1997	Lisa White
1997	11-03	Closing Of Street For Christmas Parade	December 6, 1997	Odis Peacock
1998	98-01	Property Tax Rate Levy	September 8, 1998	Barbara LaMoore
1998	98-03R	Repayment Of Emergency Funds From TWDB	November 2, 1998	Barbara LaMoore
1998	98-11-02	Closing Of Street For Christmas Parade	December 5, 1998	Barbara LaMoore
1998	98-12-07	Commercial Land Use Preference Along I-30	December 7, 1998	Barbara LaMoore
1999	99-3-02	Change Of City Accounts To Interest Bearing Accounts	March 1, 1999	Barbara LaMoore
1999	99-003	Ordering Of A General Election	March 1, 1999	Barbara LaMoore
1999	99-03-01	Duplication - Refer To # 99-003		
1999	99-001	Authorization For Construction Of Two Buildings At Sewer Plant	April 5, 1999	Barbara LaMoore
1999	99-002	Authorization For Construction Of One Building At Sewer Plant	April 5, 1999	Barbara LaMoore
1999	99-003	Authorization Of Roof Replacement On Community Center	April 5, 1999	Barbara LaMoore
1999	99-006	Duplication - Refer To # 99-002	,	
1999	99-007	Duplication - Refer To # 99-001		
1999	99-008	Duplication - Refer To # 99-003		
1999	99-009	Authorization Of Purchase Of Garden Tractor	April 5, 1999	Barbara LaMoore
1999	99-010	Authorization Of Submission Of Community Development Grant	April 5, 1999	Barbara LaMoore
1999	99-011	Duplication - Refer To # 99-010		
1999	99-020	Signature Authority For Bank Accounts	June 28, 1999	Donna Nelson
1999	99-07-007	Cancellation Of Credit Cards	July 6, 1999	Donna Nelson
1999	99-07-008	Purchase Order Requirement	July 6, 1999	Donna Nelson
1999	99-3-05	Closing Of Existing Bank Accounts & Reopening Of New Accounts	July 6, 1999	Donna Nelson
			<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

	00.40.004			
2000	00-10-001	Citizen Complaint Procedure	October 3, 2000	Donna Nelson
2000	00-10-002	Excessive Force Regulations	October 3, 2000	Donna Nelson
2000	00-12-001-A	Support Letter For CWSC For Step Grant	December 11, 2000	Donna Nelson
2001	01-09-003	Contract Amendment For TDHCA 720111	September 4, 2001	Donna Nelson
2002	02-03-006	Community Development Contract Amendment	March 4, 2002	Donna Nelson
2002	02-03-009	Contract Amendment For TDHCA 720111	March 4, 2002	Donna Nelson
2002	02-04-10-02	Project Engineer & Administrator Selection For Grant	April 10, 2002	Donna Nelson
2002	02-04-1001	Authorizing Litigation Settlement For Pruitt	April 27, 2002	Donna Nelson
2002	001-2002	Firemen's Appreciation Dinner	September 3, 2002	Nick Jordan
2002	002-2002	Community Center Sidewalk Expansion & Flagpole Installation	September 3, 2002	Nick Jordan
2002	003-2002	Application For Funding Through ORCA	September 9, 2002	Nick Jordan
2003	001-2003	Authorizing Transfer Of City Funds	January 8, 2003	Nick Jordan
2003	002-2003	Community Development Contract Amendment	July 14, 2003	Nick Jordan
2003	003-2003	Signature Authority For TCDP Grant Project	July 14, 2003	Nick Jordan
2003	004-2003	Fireman Appreciation Day	October 13, 2003	Nick Jordan
2003	005-2003	Voting Authorization For Directors For Hunt County Appraisal District	December 8, 2003	Nick Jordan
2004	001-2004	Removal Of Tax Exemption For Elderly & Disabled	July 12, 2004	Nick Jordan
2004	010-2004	TCDP Grant Application - Sponsor Campbell Water Supply	October 27, 2004	Nick Jordan
2006	001-2006	Providing for Accessible Voting System	February 13, 2006	Nick Jordan
2006	002-2006	TCDP Grant Application Authorization	September 11, 2006	Nick Jordan
2007	001-2007	Joint Election Agreement With Hunt County	March 12, 2007	Nick Jordan
2008	001-2008	Floodplain Administration	September 8, 2008	Terry Trapp
2008	002-2008	Authorization Of Submission Of Grant Application	October 13, 2008	Terry Trapp
2008	003-2008	Declining Inclusion In Hunt County Emergency Service District	October 13, 2008	Terry Trapp
2008	004-2008	Authorizing Sale Of Property For Delinquent Taxes	December 8, 2008	Terry Trapp
2009	001-2009	Authorizing Inclusion In Hunt Couty Emergency Service District	February 9, 2009	Terry Trapp
2009	002-2009	Selection Of Grant Administrator	April 13, 2009	Terry Trapp
2009	003-2009	Selection Of Grant Engineer	May 11, 2009	Terry Trapp
2009	004-2009	Designation Of Highway 50 To Highway 24	May 11, 2009	Terry Trapp
2009	005-2009	Designation Of Grant Signature Authority	August 10, 2009	Terry Trapp
2009	006-2009	Participation In Hunt County Hazardous Waste Collection Center	November 9, 2009	Terry Trapp
2009	007-2009	Approving Energy Efficiency And Conservation Block Grant	November 9, 2009	Terry Trapp
2009	008-2009	Authorizing Sale of A Portion Of Washington Street	December 14, 2009	Terry Trapp
2010	001-2010	Excessive Force Regulations	May 10, 2010	Terry Trapp
2010	002-2010	Citizen Grievence Procedure	May 10, 2010	Terry Trapp
2010	003-2010	Authorization Of Submission Of Grant Application	September 13, 2010	Terry Trapp
2011	002-2011	Providing For Taxation Of Goods In Transit	November 14, 2011	Terry Trapp
2011	003-2011	Votes For The Hunt County Appraisal District Board Members	December 12, 2011	Terry Trapp
2012	001-2012	Atmos Rate Filing Suspension	February 13, 2012	Terry Trapp
2012	002-2012	Support Of Hunt County Transportation Plan	February 13, 2012	Terry Trapp
2012	003-2012	Authorizing Semi-Annual Elections	February 13, 2012	Terry Trapp
2012	004-2012	Atmos Rate Filing Intent	May 14, 2012	Terry Trapp
2012	005-2012	Acknowledging August As Safe Digging Month - Atmos	August 13, 2012	Terry Trapp
2012	006-2012	Submission Of Application TDCP Grant	October 8, 2012	Terry Trapp
2012	007-2012	Request For Voluntary Annexation - Terry Trapp	October 8, 2012	Terry Trapp - Ken Padilla, Mayor Pro Tem

2013	001-2013	Request For Voluntary Annexation - Hartline	January 14, 2013	Terry Trapp - Ken Padilla, Mayor Pro Tem
2013	002-2013	Atmos Rerate	June 10, 2013	Ken Padilla
2013	003-2013	Voting Authorization For Directors For Hunt County Appraisal District	November 18, 2013	Ken Padilla
2013	004-2013	Nominating Candidate For Hunt County Appraisal District Board	September 13, 2013	Ken Padilla
2014	001-2014	Designating Highway 24 As Flying Tiger Memorial Highway	July 21, 2014	Ken Padilla
2014	001-2014	Supporting Flying Tiger Memorial Highway ( Revised)	October 20, 2014	Ken Padilla
2014	001-2014	Authorizing Investment Policy	October 15, 2014	Ken Padilla
2015	001-2015	Authorizing Grant Application Submission	February 16, 2015	Ken Padilla
2016	001-2016	Authorizing Creation of 911 Regional District	August 15, 2016	Ken Padilla
2016	002-2016	Investment Policy Annual Review	October 17, 2016	Ken Padilla
2016	003-2016	Civil Rights	November 21, 2016	Ken Padilla
2016	004-2016	Signature Authority TCDBG	November 21, 2016	Ken Padilla
2017	001-2017	Authorizing TCDBG Application And Signature Authority	January 16, 2017	Ken Padilla
2017	002-2017	Notice Publication For Certificates Of Obligation	November 20, 2017	Ken Padilla
2017	003-2017	Voting Authorization For Directors For Hunt County Appraisal District	November 20, 2017	Ken Padilla
2017	004-2017	Approving Purchase Of Real Estate By Hunt County Appraisal District	November 20, 2017	Ken Padilla
2018	001-2018	Atmos Rate Review Mechanism	March 19, 2018	Ken Padilla
2018	003-2018	Contract Authorization - Property Tax Collection	April 16, 2018	Ken Padilla
2019	001-2019	Authorizing Grant Application Submission	January 21, 2019	Ken Padilla
2019	002-2019	Appointing A Representative To Serve On County Elections Comm.	October 21, 2019	Carter Ketcham
2019	003-2019	Adopting Policy Of Placement Of Items On Agenda	October 21, 2019	Carter Ketcham
2020	001-2020	Approving Form Of Bylaws Of The Economic Development Corporation	June 15, 2020	Carter Ketcham
2021	002-2021	Signatures For TxCDBG Contract 7220079	March 15, 2021	Tracey Bowman - Mayor Pro Tem
2021	003-2021	Polices Required For Funding With Contract TxCDBG 7220079	March 15, 2021	Tracey Bowman - Mayor Pro Tem
2021	004-2021	Authorizing Service Provider For 2021-2022 TxCDBG Grant	March 15, 2021	Tracey Bowman - Mayor Pro Tem
2021	008-2021	Authorizing Mayor or City Administrator to execute Promissory Note	September 20, 2021	Terry Trapp
2021	009-2021	Approving New Hart Intercivic Election Equipment	October 18, 2021	Terry Trapp
2021	010-2021q	Voting Authorization For Directors For Hunt County Appraisal District	November 15, 2021	Terry Trapp